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Meaghan Arpe Ace 4 M JRT/X Liberty NC 9.60 1
Candi/Norm Brown Aero!dynamic 3 F YL Saginaw MI 7.28 2
Kristina Cerullo Allie 6.5 F BL Kingston MA 6.75 1
Corina Zachos Alma 3 F BSD-M Milford MA 5.84 1
Mika Sumner Angus 6 M BSD-M Terrell TX 6.33 2
Gull Gullicksen Ant 1.4 M AS Middleboro MA 8.19 1
Corina Zachos Aris 6 M BSD-M Milford MA 5.61 1
Jennifer Spence Arleigh 2.9 F DSD Colchester CT 6.78 1 1
Andrew Sciolino Astrid 3 F BSD-M Waterloo NY 5.91 5 2
Dawn Mlatecek Aura 5 F YL Eastpoint FL 6.12 1
Grace Gajdos Aurora 7.5 F BL Poughquag NY 8.25 5
Stephanie King Bailey 6 F GR/BMD Pembroke ONT-CA 8.97 1
Christa Hinkein Beacon 1 M L Germantown NY 6.22 2
Anita Lassiter Beau 8.5 M BL Mesa AZ 9.32 2
Giana Lopez Belle 2 F ACD Poughkeepsie NY 5.79 1 1
Kim Miller Bentley 3 M YL Hubert NC 6.12 1 3
Sarah Best Berlin 8 F GSD Auburn NY 6.69 8 1
Dawn Strawn Blu Dog Clu 1.5 M BSD-M Theresa NY 5.37 4 3 3
John Tabak Bluebell 6 F BC Midlothian TX 6.50 1
Renee Hall Bo 2 F GR Bethlehem PA 9.12 1
Lynnette Morris Bodie 1.5 M BL Tipton IN 6.00 4
Colleen Riley Boone 11 M ABD/x Dedham MA 8.82 1
Robin Sullivan Braxton 4 M GSD Bossier City LA 8.17 1
Allie Stiles Bro 1.5 M WH Bakersfield CA 6.75 2
Kim Walker Brutus 2 M GSD Johnston SC 8.29 2
Lynne Hoffstatter Bryn 6 F L Hurley NY 6.85 3 1
Donna & Ray Mobilia Bullitt 9 M BSD-M Scottsdale AZ 6.03 2
Melissa Ann Dziadosz Caira 1.9 F GSD Alden NY 8.43 1
Blair Holierhoek Caliber 3 F BL Lansdowne ONT-CA 6.25 1
Ray Sumner Camo 8 M YL Kittery ME 6.28 4
Shannon Regan Cannon 5 M CL North Berwick ME 7.28 2
Liz Hendrickx Carson 9 M L Lake City FL 7.62 3 2

2024 CHASE-IT LEGS EARNED



Hailey Fuscaldo Champ 6 M L Salt Point NY 6.03 1
Julie Klugo Charley 6 F BL/GSP Hudson NY 6.88 1 1
Lisa Podielsky Charley 11.5 F BL Lakeville MA 8.00 4
Kim Wager Charlotte 8 F ESHEP Weedsport NY 9.70 3
Victoria Meyer Chewbacca 3 M GSD Fishkill NY 7.39 1
Cindy Howard Cheyenne 1.5 F CL Candler NC 6.81 1
Breck Baker Chezwick 4 M YL St. Augustine FL 6.50 3 3
Lucy Mae McDaniel Chicken 3 F GSP/L Columbus GA 5.01 1 1
Ethan Carigon Chuck 4.8 M BC Traverse City MI 7.32 1
Chesney Anglin Cinder 4 F MIX New Port Richey FL 6.03 1
Tyler Cauthon Coal 3.5 M BL La Verne CA 5.81 2
Pauline Neumann Cooper 6.5 M CL Portland CT 7.12 3
Jean Hendrickx Cora 6 F L Lake City FL 7.75 1
Tracy Karr Cornpop 3 M L/STAF Diamond Bar CA 7.58 1
Kim Hutchko Corra 2 F YL Cheifland FL 7.38 1 2
Matt Scheafer Daisy 4 F BL/BOX Catskill NY 5.25 9
Alie McAllister Daisy 5.5 F CL Chelsea MI 6.97 1
Philip Hague Danny 5 M L Oakland ME 8.50 1
Alie McAllister Delta 6m F BSD-M Chelsea MI 7.18 1 1
Shannon Regan Denali 8 M BL North Berwick ME 6.25 1 1
Dee Bramble Dew 2 F ESHEP Cato NY 8.45 1
Jackie Tew Dexter 5 M DSD Glastonbury CT 5.67 3 1
Pam Neumann Dexter Red 6 M CL Middletown CT 7.56 2 1
Lorraine Messier Dezie 2.2 F BC Foxboro MA 6.69 3 1
Kaitlyn Pauz Dock 2 M BL Mallorytown ONT-CA 6.59 1
Melanie Wilson Dolly 1 F DSD Pakenham ONT-CA 5.59 1
Pam Martin Donut 5 F AUS/x Garland TX 8.13 2
Suzy Beyer Dooley 4 M ISET Central Square NY 8.43 3
Rosalnn Russell Doozy 7 M BC/x Holland MI 6.85 1
Lisa Podielsky Dory 5.5 F APBT Lakeville MA 6.10 5
Cindy Howard Dozer 6 M BL Candler NC 6.47 1
Paige Littell Drax 3 M BSD-M/x Silver Springs FL 5.97 1 1
Eva Ojolick Dreamer 2 F NSDRT Bradenton FL 7.80 1
Jenny Pike Drive 1 M WH Greenville TX 7.10 1
Katherine Henney Drogo 7 M DSD Leslie MI 5.91 2 2
Molly Schertzinger Duckey 5 M BOX/x New Bern NC 5.94 2 1
Isabel Garten Dude 1 M BSD-M Brookston TX 8.18 1
Linda Powell Duke 2 M ACD/x Escondido CA 6.28 1



Kathy Reed Duke 1.16 M GR Lakeville MA 6.90 1
Jenny Smith Duncan 2 M GSD Holliston MA 7.54 1
Jennifer Hunter Eddie 3 M ECS Columbus GA 9.76 1
Lynnette Morris Ellie 3 F BL Tipton IN 6.00 4
Terry VonHagn Ember 1 F GSDx Bath NY 7.14 3
Casey & Bill Oesterlein Emma 9.25 F BL/x Redlands CA 6.37 3
Lisa Gunn Emma 1.5 F YL Dothan AL 7.03 1 3
Andrew Sciolino Enchantress 2 F DSD Waterloo NY 6.67 1 3
Rosalnn Russell Everden 5 F WH/x Holland MI 6.88 1
Catherine Saenz Farosh 3 M BEAU Oak Point TX 7.12 1
Maggie Lundquist Fig 4.5 M PUMI Traverse City MI 10.09 1
Jeff Hoover Filson 2 M GWP Plainwell MI 7.12 1
Carole Plyler Finley 3.5 M GR Grovetown GA 8.12 1
Lauren Roth Finley 3 M ACD/x Rochester NY 7.05 3
Jennifer Rydd Finn M BC West Branch MI 6.82 1 1
Chandler Dobbs Finnley 5 M BC Auburn AL 7.73 1 1
Jenine Wech Fletcher 3 M BSD-M Victor NY 6.34 1
Pam Martin Fly Girl 4 F WH/x Garland TX 6.48 1
Jackie Tew Freiya 4 F BSD-L Glastonbury CT 7.37 1 1
Jarid Boggs Frekki 5 F DSD Dacula GA 6.34 1
Jackie Tew Freyja 4 F BSD-L Glastonbury CT 8.29 1
Maureen Walsh Gertie 0.9 F GR Needham MA 9.34 1
Christy M Oja Glacier 6 F WS Milford PA 9.62 1
Robyn Wilborn Goose 3 M BC Auburn AL 7.18 1 1
Anne Lowry Gryphon 4 F GR Gainesville FL 8.20 1
Mikayla Catherman Gunner 6 M CL Marietta NY 9.25 1
Amanda Kranz Gypsy 3 F BSD-M/x Wappingers Falls NY 7.02 1
Alison Law Hank 4 M CL Newberry FL 6.28 1 1
Samantha Callejo Harlow 2 M GR Milbury MA 6.46 1
Emily Catignani Hatch 4 M BL Centerville MA 6.22 4 2
Lynnette Rosa Haven 4 F BSD-M Randolph MA 5.44 1
Diane Lominae Henry 7 M WCP Spring TX 5.23 1
Neil Esposito Hera 1.1 F BM Chepachet MA 6.15 1
Peter O'Mahoney Herbie Johnson 7.3 M BL Jewett NY 5.59 2 5
Dawn Strawn Hoax 6.5 M DSD Theresa NY 5.22 1 9
Jill Sympson Holler 1 M BC Auburn AL 6.61 1
Brian Wilcox Hook 9.4 M DSD/x Greenville MI 6.44 1
Tabitha Cornelius Houlihan 7 F BL Middleboro MA 8.06 1



Cristina Kumka Hozzy 5 M BSD-M Sudbury VT 5.84 1 1
Chandler Dobbs Huck 1 M BC Auburn AL 9.98 2
Michele Sandman Hudson 5.5 M GR Fishkill NY 6.72 1
Erica Kaczmarowski Hunter 3.5 M CL Chaffee NY 6.19 1
Todd Zaborac Hydro 1.5 M DSD Lakeview MI 6.16 3
Cheryl Hutchings Hyzer 2 M KOOL Columbia CT 7.09 1
Jillian Rogers Indigo 5 F APBT/GSD Ballston lake NY 7.06 1
Ariana Ott Infinitie 4 F BSD-M Brooklyn NY 5.66 1 1
Troy Gerry Jack 8 M YL Shapleigh ME 6.50 3
Alyssa Madon Jade 10 F BL Perry GA 7.31 1
Brystol Carter Jade 1 F ACD Chiefland FL 9.09 2
Frank Kelly Jade 3.5 F BL East Brunswick NJ 6.25 2
Cathi Tice-Jones Jake 7 M YL Leeds NY 7.25 4
Samantha Sciolino Jameson 4 M DSD Waterloo NY 5.36 1 1 4
Justin Morgan Jasmine 7 F GSP Uxbridge MA 7.59 1
Lisa Carr Jax 6 M CBR Marion NY 5.97 3 1
Michele & Brett Sandman Jax 9 M GR Fishkill NY 7.00 2
Bret Morris Jaxx 5 M BL Tipton IN 6.88 1 1
Jane Lawson Jennie May 3 F GR Stanfordville NY 7.00 1
Grace Gajdos Jewel 5 F BL Poughquag NY 6.53 2 3
Colleen Goularte Josie 2 F L Chapel Hill NC 8.08 1
Jeff Lees Journey 8 M DSD Livonia MI 5.91 2 1
Andie/Matt Cole Journey 3 F AS/x Waterford TownshipMI 6.53 1
Veronica Dalton Joy 1.5 F NSDTR Norwood MA 7.69 1 1
Ray Sumner Junior 4.5 M YL Kittery ME 5.34 3 3
Elaine Humphrey Kalibre 2 M L Glenmont NY 5.81 2 1
Marina Karageorgiou Kanela 4 F MIX Arlington MA 7.44 2
Jacob McKee-Gratton Kayak 10 F GR Arlington VT 11.84 1
Tanya Fleming Khaos 2 M DP/x Headland AL 4.50 1 1 1
Catherine Shea Kiri 2 F AS/HEEL Bolton MA 6.40 1
Rosalnn Russell Knox 2.5 M BC/x Holland MI 6.66 1
Cathi Tice-Jones Konda Sue 6 F YL Leeds NY 7.03 1 3
Dean Thompson Konxx 8 M BL Bogart GA 6.84 1
Joanne Nunes Kylo 11.9 M GSD/x Worthington MA 8.25 5
Amy Gilson Lago 4 F LAG-ROM Charlotte MI 7.92 1
Suzie Harris Laken 5 F BC/x Bakersfield CA 7.45 1
Kelly Rose Lenny 1.1 M BSD-M Attleboro MA 8.25 1
Cia Fruitman Lexi 6.75 F BL/BC Glendale AZ 7.76 1 1



Laura Lang Libby 9 F YL Canastota NY 8.12 4
Petronella Payne Lily Belle 3.9 F GSD Clarks Hill SC 8.95 3
Amber Hodor Little Joe 6 M BL Macon GA 6.00 3
Megan Abramo Lola 7 F YL Amherst NY 6.09 1
Johnathan Hart Luca 3 F GR Cortland NY 7.33 2
Logan Bender Lucy 2 F BL Staatsburg NY 6.38 1 2
Cindy McManus Lukas 1.5 M ROT Savannah GA 8.06 1
Lise Strum Luke2:10 4 M BSD-M/WH Terrell TX 5.30 1 3
Candi/Norm Brown Lyric 1 F BL Saginaw MI 5.97 2 1
Michael Cimonette Maddie 11m F BL Pittsford VT 7.69 1 1
Tom Hammond Maeve 2.2 F YL Hamburg NY 6.50 1
Rebecca Cousins Maggie 6.5 F CL/APBT Hudson NY 5.72 1 2
Anita Lassiter Major 2.5 M CL Mesa AZ 5.97 1 1
Dyane Delemarre Mako 4 M BC/WH Baltimore MD 5.03 3
Heidi McFarlin Mako 4 F BC/WH Hampton NH 6.35 2
Dawn Jauernik MaliKai 3 M BSD-M Jacksonville NC 8.12 2
MelloDee Middleton Mango 2 F GSD Princeton TX 10.85 1
Holly/Josh Morin Maple 3 F YL Swanzey NH 5.60 1 2
Alex Vicini Matrix 2 F DSD Gainesville FL 5.95 1 1
Logan Bender Maurice 7 M YL Staatsburg NY 7.19 3
Robert Shipman Maxine 2 F ESHEP Fulton NY 8.28 1
Zack Dalton May Day 2.5 F BC Pinehurst GA 6.37 1
Amanda Kranz Mazikeen 2.5 F BSD-M Wappingers Falls NY 6.04 1 3
Chris Hutchko Mazikeen 1.5 F BSD-M Chiefland FL 7.10 2
Colleen Goularte Mia 4 F L Chapel Hill NC 7.50 1
Bryan Raposa Mikado 5 M L Franklin NH 7.97 1
Brian Wilcox Miles 6 M BL Greenville MI 6.62 1
Kim Miller Millie 5.5 F BL Hubert NC 6.15 4
Michael Cimonette Miss Molly 7 F CL Pittsford VT 7.25 3
Justin Morgan Molly 12.9 F YL Uxbridge MA 7.87 1
Kathy Jones Molly 3 F APBT/L Auburn NY 7.53 1
Ed Florentino Moonshine 2.5 F L Saugus MA 7.63 1 1
Nadja Palenzuela Moose 2 F L Craryville NY 6.90 1
Deanna Arnold Murray 3 M GR Auburn AL 7.13 2
Terry VonHagn Mya 11 F GSD/x Bath NY 8.44 1
Krista Cline Myztri 4.5 F YL Bay City MI 6.06 1
Amanda Kranz Nash 3 M ABD/MASTF Wappingers Falls NY 7.35 3 1
Joseph Garceau NevaeH 1 F GR/POODL Nassau NY 10.94 1



Joanne Shear Newton 8 M BL/x Holbrook MA 7.94 1 1
Dawn Mlatecek Ninja 10 F BL Eastpoint FL 7.20 1
Ruth Lachapelle Nixy 6 F GSP Albein ME 6.72 2 1
Patricia Milczarek Noelle 2.5 F L/x Baldwinsville NY 6.06 3
Stephanie Shafer North Star 2 M GSD Baltic CT 6.18 3
Mike/Sue Williming Nova 3 F YL Coloma MI 6.59 1
Marina Daniels Oliver 6.5 M GSP Highlands NC 8.16 1
Cathy Segura Ollie 11.5 M BL/x Huntington Beach CA 7.59 1 2
Bryn Campbell Oswald 3 M GSD Wyandotte MI 6.87 1
Linda Abrams Pearl 12 F BL Milford MA 8.84 1
Mackenzie Perkins Penelope 6 F L Syracuse NY 8.56 1
Abigail Andersen Penny 6 F YL MA 7.22 1
Diane Spain Penny 4 F YL Norfolk MA 7.25 3
Chris Schwanitz Penny 4 F GR Traverse City MI 6.09 1
Eleanor Rideout Peppa Rose 3 F WH/BC Canandaigua NY 5.47 6
Tara Calderon Pepper 7 F BL/GSD Granda Hills CA 8.55 1
Peggy Stahr Petey 11m M GR North Augusta SC 7.89 1 1
Kristin Landau Philomena 10 F CBR Bokeelia FL 7.99 1 1
Renee Hall Phoebe 4 F GR Bethlehem PA 8.34 1
Heather Moore Piper 2.5 F YL Jacksonville NC 5.86 1 1
Dawn Jauernik Piper 3 F L Jacksonville NC 6.25 1
Ginny Potter Pooh 1 F YL Upatoi GA 8.42 1
Katie Smith Posey 2.5 F BSD/M Oxford MI 5.81 2
Pam Martin Pronto 13 M WH/x Garland TX 7.10 1
Todd Miller Q 6 M WH/x Williston FL 5.47 1 5
Nancy Kille Quasar 3 M GSD Blythe GA 6.18 1 1
Cindy Potts Raven 1 F BSD-M Plantation FL 6.05 2
Adelynn Hodor Rebel 5 M GSP Macon GA 8.69 1
Samantha Sciolino Reina 2.5 F BSD/M Waterloo NY 7.30 2
Leigh Gelotte Rhubarb 1 F VIZ Wayland MA 6.88 1 1
Rachel Forbus Riggs 1 M GR/STDPDL Auburn Al 8.61 3
Allie Stiles Rikaa 2 F BSD-M Bakersfield CA 4.99 2
Brittany Griner Rip 5 M ACD Chiefland FL 7.75 1 1
Kristin Abdelnour Ripken 2.75 M BC/WH Cohoes NY 5.97 3 1
Robert Scalise Robbie 5 F BC Tonawanda NY 7.77 1 2
Sonja Tate Rocco 5 M BSD-M Appling GA 7.11 1
Barry Davis Rocky 5 M L/x Middleboro MA 8.84 1
Heather Murray Rooster 3 M CL Eastanollee GA 6.56 1



Megan Boisclair Rosie 4 F BL Milford MA 6.72 1 1
Sherry Uroff Rosie 5 F BL Whittier CA 7.68 1
Mallorie Timon Rowyn 9.5 M ACD Plattsburgh NY 7.19 8
Michelle Florida Roxi 6 F BLKCUR Auburn AL 7.91 2
Marina Karageorgiou Ruby 1 F MIX Arlington MA 6.81 1
Linda Powell Ruby Roo 7 F ACD/x Escondido CA 6.82 1
Justin Morgan Ruettiger 5.5 M CL Uxbridge MA 6.62 1
Katelynn Sherrell Ruger 2 M CAT Willington CT 9.77 1
Erica Kaczmarowski Ruger 3.5 M BL Chaffee NY 7.00 1
Chantal Levesque Ryder 2 M BSD-M Arnprior ONT-CA 4.69 1
Susan Ronan Sadie 9 F GR Brookfield CT 8.09 2
Deb Watson Sadie 11 F ACD/M/PIN/PIT/BOXKalamazoo MI 8.12 2
Judy Eyer Sally 1 F YL West Point GA 7.03 4
Dawn Mlatecek Salty 2 F YL Eastpoint FL 7.00 1
Ariana Ott Savage 3 M DSD/BSD-M Brooklyn NY 6.00 4
Hailey Fuscaldo Scout 5 M L Salt Point NY 6.15 1
Karin Hurley Scout 8 M GSD/BOX Columbus GA 6.78 2 3 3
Emily Chester Seger 1 M L Auburn AL 8.28 1
Amanda Baur Seven 11 F BC/WH Tulsa OK 7.60 1
Mike Dike Shiphrah 11m F BSD-M Terrell TX 8.37 1
Eddie Lamberth Smokey Joe 9.5 M CL Macon GA 7.84 1
Terry Pawlenko Snaggy 2 F BL Sterling NY 6.03 1
Kristy Rabczak Snitch 2 F GR Warwick RI 8.03 1
Frank Kelly Soren 5.75 M BL/x East Brunswick NJ 6.19 2
Karin Hurley Sparkle 6 F BL/SBT Columbus GA 7.21 2 6
Janet Greene Spencer 1.9 M BL Jamul CA 7.69 1
Tod Hoffstatter Spunky 2.5 F BLKCUR/x Round Top NY 7.75 1
Nicole Waleski Stanley 9 M GSD/x Marcellus NY 7.25 1 4
Donna & Ray Mobilia Star 1.75 F BSD-M Scottsdale AZ 6.38 2
Kristina Cerullo Stella 4.5 F CL Kingston MA 6.28 1
Colleen Goularte Stephanie 11M F L Chapel Hill NC 10.30 1
Karen Erz Surf 5 M BC/x Lucas TX 5.48 1
Julie Beckerdite Suzie 4 F APBT/BT Acton MA 6.27 1 3
Julianna Chajon Taiga 4 F BC Ballston lake NY 7.34 1
Jennifer Spence Tango 3 M DSD Colchester CT 6.73 1 1
Julie DeKing Tanner 7 M GR Cicero NY 8.72 2
Kathy Austin Ted Williams 2 M WH/x Rochester NY 5.45 2 3 1
Kim Ross Thor 10 M DSD/x Rochester Hills MI 6.06 4



Terri Costin Tilly 6 F CL/APBT South Berwick ME 7.91 2 1
Emily Catignani Tilly 8 F BL Centerville MA 8.31 5
Colleen Riley Titan 10 M APBT Dedham MA 7.63 1
Tom Shea Titan 3 M GR Chicopee MA 7.45 1
Sherri Fuentes Tramp 10 M AS/L Cumming GA 7.52 1
Sam Sciolino Trissy 2.5 F DSD Waterloo NY 6.44 1
Mallorie Timon Trooper 4.5 M BSD-M Plattsburgh NY 6.22 8
Catherine Saenz Tuesday 2 F BEAU Oak Point Tx 7.33 1
Caitlyn Mazza Tux 4 M AS Merrimack NH 8.72 1
Jarid Boggs Tyr 4 M BSD-M Dacula GA 6.47 1
Victoria Meyer Valkyrie 1.8 F DAL Fishkill NY 8.13 1
Melanie Hudson Vesper 3 M BSD-M Olean NY 8.37 1
Dawn Auger Victor 3 M BSD-M North Dartmouth MA 5.35 4
Amanda Mills Vigilante 6 M GSD Elba AL 7.75 1
Colleen Goularte Vinny 2 M L Chapel Hill NC 7.34 1
Franki Valentino Vixen 2 F GSD Wappingers Falls NY 6.39 1
Kristina Hill Willa 5 F MIX Hingham MA 6.85 1
Christine Graham Wilma 6.25 F ACD Thomasville NC 7.85 1
Addy Williming Wilma 1 F BL Coloma MI 6.04 3
Holly Davis Yato 3 M BC/WH Auburn AL 5.79 2 1
Dawn Jauernick Yeti 5 M YL Jacksonville NC 5.64 1 2
Tara Osuba Yikes! 2 M WH/x New Port Richey FL 4.53 4
Ryan Krichiver Yukon 1.5 M NDTR Wyandotte MI 7.47 1
Anje Foster Zayne 10 M BC Dallas GA 9.63 1
Lindsey Hinds Zen M BC Forney TX 8.93 1
Lindsey Hinds Zilla F BSD-M Forney TX 8.49 1
Dawn Mlatecek Zion 11 M YL Eastpoint FL 8.28 1
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Tanya Fleming Khaos 2 M DP/x Headland AL 4.50 1 1 1
Tara Osuba Yikes! 2 M WH/x New Port Richey FL 4.53 4
Chantal Levesque Ryder 2 M BSD-M Arnprior ONT-CA 4.69 1
Allie Stiles Rikaa 2 F BSD-M Bakersfield CA 4.99 2
Lucy Mae McDaniel Chicken 3 F GSP/L Columbus GA 5.01 1 1
Dyane Delemarre Mako 4 M BC/WH Baltimore MD 5.03 3
Dawn Strawn Hoax 6.5 M DSD Theresa NY 5.22 1 9
Diane Lominae Henry 7 M WCP Spring TX 5.23 1
Matt Scheafer Daisy 4 F BL/BOX Catskill NY 5.25 9
Lise Strum Luke2:10 4 M BSD-M/WH Terrell TX 5.30 1 3
Ray Sumner Junior 4.5 M YL Kittery ME 5.34 3 3
Dawn Auger Victor 3 M BSD-M North Dartmouth MA 5.35 4
Samantha Sciolino Jameson 4 M DSD Waterloo NY 5.36 1 1 4
Dawn Strawn Blu Dog Clu 1.5 M BSD-M Theresa NY 5.37 4 3 3
Lynnette Rosa Haven 4 F BSD-M Randolph MA 5.44 1
Kathy Austin Ted Williams 2 M WH/x Rochester NY 5.45 2 3 1
Eleanor Rideout Peppa Rose 3 F WH/BC Canandaigua NY 5.47 6
Todd Miller Q 6 M WH/x Williston FL 5.47 1 5
Karen Erz Surf 5 M BC/x Lucas TX 5.48 1
Melanie Wilson Dolly 1 F DSD Pakenham ONT-CA 5.59 1
Peter O'Mahoney Herbie Johnson 7.3 M BL Jewett NY 5.59 2 5
Holly/Josh Morin Maple 3 F YL Swanzey NH 5.60 1 2
Corina Zachos Aris 6 M BSD-M Milford MA 5.61 1
Dawn Jauernick Yeti 5 M YL Jacksonville NC 5.64 1 2
Ariana Ott Infinitie 4 F BSD-M Brooklyn NY 5.66 1 1
Jackie Tew Dexter 5 M DSD Glastonbury CT 5.67 3 1
Rebecca Cousins Maggie 6.5 F CL/APBT Hudson NY 5.72 1 2
Giana Lopez Belle 2 F ACD Poughkeepsie NY 5.79 1 1
Holly Davis Yato 3 M BC/WH Auburn AL 5.79 2 1
Tyler Cauthon Coal 3.5 M BL La Verne CA 5.81 2
Elaine Humphrey Kalibre 2 M L Glenmont NY 5.81 2 1
Katie Smith Posey 2.5 F BSD/M Oxford MI 5.81 2

2024 CHASE-IT LEGS EARNED



Corina Zachos Alma 3 F BSD-M Milford MA 5.84 1
Cristina Kumka Hozzy 5 M BSD-M Sudbury VT 5.84 1 1
Heather Moore Piper 2.5 F YL Jacksonville NC 5.86 1 1
Andrew Sciolino Astrid 3 F BSD-M Waterloo NY 5.91 5 2
Katherine Henney Drogo 7 M DSD Leslie MI 5.91 2 2
Jeff Lees Journey 8 M DSD Livonia MI 5.91 2 1
Molly Schertzinger Duckey 5 M BOX/x New Bern NC 5.94 2 1
Alex Vicini Matrix 2 F DSD Gainesville FL 5.95 1 1
Paige Littell Drax 3 M BSD-M/x Silver Springs FL 5.97 1 1
Lisa Carr Jax 6 M CBR Marion NY 5.97 3 1
Candi/Norm Brown Lyric 1 F BL Saginaw MI 5.97 2 1
Anita Lassiter Major 2.5 M CL Mesa AZ 5.97 1 1
Kristin Abdelnour Ripken 2.75 M BC/WH Cohoes NY 5.97 3 1
Lynnette Morris Bodie 1.5 M BL Tipton IN 6.00 4
Lynnette Morris Ellie 3 F BL Tipton IN 6.00 4
Amber Hodor Little Joe 6 M BL Macon GA 6.00 3
Ariana Ott Savage 3 M DSD/BSD-M Brooklyn NY 6.00 4
Donna & Ray Mobilia Bullitt 9 M BSD-M Scottsdale AZ 6.03 2
Hailey Fuscaldo Champ 6 M L Salt Point NY 6.03 1
Chesney Anglin Cinder 4 F MIX New Port Richey FL 6.03 1
Terry Pawlenko Snaggy 2 F BL Sterling NY 6.03 1
Amanda Kranz Mazikeen 2.5 F BSD-M Wappingers Falls NY 6.04 1 3
Addy Williming Wilma 1 F BL Coloma MI 6.04 3
Cindy Potts Raven 1 F BSD-M Plantation FL 6.05 2
Krista Cline Myztri 4.5 F YL Bay City MI 6.06 1
Patricia Milczarek Noelle 2.5 F L/x Baldwinsville NY 6.06 3
Kim Ross Thor 10 M DSD/x Rochester Hills MI 6.06 4
Megan Abramo Lola 7 F YL Amherst NY 6.09 1
Chris Schwanitz Penny 4 F GR Traverse City MI 6.09 1
Lisa Podielsky Dory 5.5 F APBT Lakeville MA 6.10 5
Dawn Mlatecek Aura 5 F YL Eastpoint FL 6.12 1
Kim Miller Bentley 3 M YL Hubert NC 6.12 1 3
Neil Esposito Hera 1.1 F BM Chepachet MA 6.15 1
Kim Miller Millie 5.5 F BL Hubert NC 6.15 4
Hailey Fuscaldo Scout 5 M L Salt Point NY 6.15 1
Todd Zaborac Hydro 1.5 M DSD Lakeview MI 6.16 3
Stephanie Shafer North Star 2 M GSD Baltic CT 6.18 3
Nancy Kille Quasar 3 M GSD Blythe GA 6.18 1 1



Erica Kaczmarowski Hunter 3.5 M CL Chaffee NY 6.19 1
Frank Kelly Soren 5.75 M BL/x East Brunswick NJ 6.19 2
Christa Hinkein Beacon 1 M L Germantown NY 6.22 2
Emily Catignani Hatch 4 M BL Centerville MA 6.22 4 2
Mallorie Timon Trooper 4.5 M BSD-M Plattsburgh NY 6.22 8
Blair Holierhoek Caliber 3 F BL Lansdowne ONT-CA 6.25 1
Shannon Regan Denali 8 M BL North Berwick ME 6.25 1 1
Frank Kelly Jade 3.5 F BL East Brunswick NJ 6.25 2
Dawn Jauernik Piper 3 F L Jacksonville NC 6.25 1
Julie Beckerdite Suzie 4 F APBT/BT Acton MA 6.27 1 3
Ray Sumner Camo 8 M YL Kittery ME 6.28 4
Linda Powell Duke 2 M ACD/x Escondido CA 6.28 1
Alison Law Hank 4 M CL Newberry FL 6.28 1 1
Kristina Cerullo Stella 4.5 F CL Kingston MA 6.28 1
Mika Sumner Angus 6 M BSD-M Terrell TX 6.33 2
Jenine Wech Fletcher 3 M BSD-M Victor NY 6.34 1
Jarid Boggs Frekki 5 F DSD Dacula GA 6.34 1
Heidi McFarlin Mako 4 F BC/WH Hampton NH 6.35 2
Casey & Bill Oesterlein Emma 9.25 F BL/x Redlands CA 6.37 3
Zack Dalton May Day 2.5 F BC Pinehurst GA 6.37 1
Logan Bender Lucy 2 F BL Staatsburg NY 6.38 1 2
Donna & Ray Mobilia Star 1.75 F BSD-M Scottsdale AZ 6.38 2
Franki Valentino Vixen 2 F GSD Wappingers Falls NY 6.39 1
Catherine Shea Kiri 2 F AS/HEEL Bolton MA 6.40 1
Brian Wilcox Hook 9.4 M DSD/x Greenville MI 6.44 1
Sam Sciolino Trissy 2.5 F DSD Waterloo NY 6.44 1
Samantha Callejo Harlow 2 M GR Milbury MA 6.46 1
Cindy Howard Dozer 6 M BL Candler NC 6.47 1
Jarid Boggs Tyr 4 M BSD-M Dacula GA 6.47 1
Pam Martin Fly Girl 4 F WH/x Garland TX 6.48 1
John Tabak Bluebell 6 F BC Midlothian TX 6.50 1
Breck Baker Chezwick 4 M YL St. Augustine FL 6.50 3 3
Troy Gerry Jack 8 M YL Shapleigh ME 6.50 3
Tom Hammond Maeve 2.2 F YL Hamburg NY 6.50 1
Grace Gajdos Jewel 5 F BL Poughquag NY 6.53 2 3
Andie/Matt Cole Journey 3 F AS/x Waterford TownshipMI 6.53 1
Heather Murray Rooster 3 M CL Eastanollee GA 6.56 1
Kaitlyn Pauz Dock 2 M BL Mallorytown ONT-CA 6.59 1



Mike/Sue Williming Nova 3 F YL Coloma MI 6.59 1
Jill Sympson Holler 1 M BC Auburn AL 6.61 1
Brian Wilcox Miles 6 M BL Greenville MI 6.62 1
Justin Morgan Ruettiger 5.5 M CL Uxbridge MA 6.62 1
Rosalnn Russell Knox 2.5 M BC/x Holland MI 6.66 1
Andrew Sciolino Enchantress 2 F DSD Waterloo NY 6.67 1 3
Sarah Best Berlin 8 F GSD Auburn NY 6.69 8 1
Lorraine Messier Dezie 2.2 F BC Foxboro MA 6.69 3 1
Michele Sandman Hudson 5.5 M GR Fishkill NY 6.72 1
Ruth Lachapelle Nixy 6 F GSP Albein ME 6.72 2 1
Megan Boisclair Rosie 4 F BL Milford MA 6.72 1 1
Jennifer Spence Tango 3 M DSD Colchester CT 6.73 1 1
Kristina Cerullo Allie 6.5 F BL Kingston MA 6.75 1
Allie Stiles Bro 1.5 M WH Bakersfield CA 6.75 2
Jennifer Spence Arleigh 2.9 F DSD Colchester CT 6.78 1 1
Karin Hurley Scout 8 M GSD/BOX Columbus GA 6.78 2 3 3
Cindy Howard Cheyenne 1.5 F CL Candler NC 6.81 1
Marina Karageorgiou Ruby 1 F MIX Arlington MA 6.81 1
Jennifer Rydd Finn M BC West Branch MI 6.82 1 1
Linda Powell Ruby Roo 7 F ACD/x Escondido CA 6.82 1
Dean Thompson Konxx 8 M BL Bogart GA 6.84 1
Lynne Hoffstatter Bryn 6 F L Hurley NY 6.85 3 1
Rosalnn Russell Doozy 7 M BC/x Holland MI 6.85 1
Kristina Hill Willa 5 F MIX Hingham MA 6.85 1
Bryn Campbell Oswald 3 M GSD Wyandotte MI 6.87 1
Julie Klugo Charley 6 F BL/GSP Hudson NY 6.88 1 1
Rosalnn Russell Everden 5 F WH/x Holland MI 6.88 1
Bret Morris Jaxx 5 M BL Tipton IN 6.88 1 1
Leigh Gelotte Rhubarb 1 F VIZ Wayland MA 6.88 1 1
Kathy Reed Duke 1.16 M GR Lakeville MA 6.90 1
Nadja Palenzuela Moose 2 F L Craryville NY 6.90 1
Alie McAllister Daisy 5.5 F CL Chelsea MI 6.97 1
Michele & Brett Sandman Jax 9 M GR Fishkill NY 7.00 2
Jane Lawson Jennie May 3 F GR Stanfordville NY 7.00 1
Erica Kaczmarowski Ruger 3.5 M BL Chaffee NY 7.00 1
Dawn Mlatecek Salty 2 F YL Eastpoint FL 7.00 1
Amanda Kranz Gypsy 3 F BSD-M/x Wappingers Falls NY 7.02 1
Lisa Gunn Emma 1.5 F YL Dothan AL 7.03 1 3



Cathi Tice-Jones Konda Sue 6 F YL Leeds NY 7.03 1 3
Judy Eyer Sally 1 F YL West Point GA 7.03 4
Lauren Roth Finley 3 M ACD/x Rochester NY 7.05 3
Jillian Rogers Indigo 5 F APBT/GSD Ballston lake NY 7.06 1
Cheryl Hutchings Hyzer 2 M KOOL Columbia CT 7.09 1
Jenny Pike Drive 1 M WH Greenville TX 7.10 1
Chris Hutchko Mazikeen 1.5 F BSD-M Chiefland FL 7.10 2
Pam Martin Pronto 13 M WH/x Garland TX 7.10 1
Sonja Tate Rocco 5 M BSD-M Appling GA 7.11 1
Pauline Neumann Cooper 6.5 M CL Portland CT 7.12 3
Catherine Saenz Farosh 3 M BEAU Oak Point TX 7.12 1
Jeff Hoover Filson 2 M GWP Plainwell MI 7.12 1
Deanna Arnold Murray 3 M GR Auburn AL 7.13 2
Terry VonHagn Ember 1 F GSDx Bath NY 7.14 3
Alie McAllister Delta 6m F BSD-M Chelsea MI 7.18 1 1
Robyn Wilborn Goose 3 M BC Auburn AL 7.18 1 1
Logan Bender Maurice 7 M YL Staatsburg NY 7.19 3
Mallorie Timon Rowyn 9.5 M ACD Plattsburgh NY 7.19 8
Dawn Mlatecek Ninja 10 F BL Eastpoint FL 7.20 1
Karin Hurley Sparkle 6 F BL/SBT Columbus GA 7.21 2 6
Abigail Andersen Penny 6 F YL MA 7.22 1
Cathi Tice-Jones Jake 7 M YL Leeds NY 7.25 4
Michael Cimonette Miss Molly 7 F CL Pittsford VT 7.25 3
Diane Spain Penny 4 F YL Norfolk MA 7.25 3
Nicole Waleski Stanley 9 M GSD/x Marcellus NY 7.25 1 4
Candi/Norm Brown Aero!dynamic 3 F YL Saginaw MI 7.28 2
Shannon Regan Cannon 5 M CL North Berwick ME 7.28 2
Samantha Sciolino Reina 2.5 F BSD/M Waterloo NY 7.30 2
Alyssa Madon Jade 10 F BL Perry GA 7.31 1
Ethan Carigon Chuck 4.8 M BC Traverse City MI 7.32 1
Johnathan Hart Luca 3 F GR Cortland NY 7.33 2
Catherine Saenz Tuesday 2 F BEAU Oak Point Tx 7.33 1
Julianna Chajon Taiga 4 F BC Ballston lake NY 7.34 1
Colleen Goularte Vinny 2 M L Chapel Hill NC 7.34 1
Amanda Kranz Nash 3 M ABD/MASTF Wappingers Falls NY 7.35 3 1
Jackie Tew Freiya 4 F BSD-L Glastonbury CT 7.37 1 1
Kim Hutchko Corra 2 F YL Cheifland FL 7.38 1 2
Victoria Meyer Chewbacca 3 M GSD Fishkill NY 7.39 1



Marina Karageorgiou Kanela 4 F MIX Arlington MA 7.44 2
Suzie Harris Laken 5 F BC/x Bakersfield CA 7.45 1
Tom Shea Titan 3 M GR Chicopee MA 7.45 1
Ryan Krichiver Yukon 1.5 M NDTR Wyandotte MI 7.47 1
Colleen Goularte Mia 4 F L Chapel Hill NC 7.50 1
Sherri Fuentes Tramp 10 M AS/L Cumming GA 7.52 1
Kathy Jones Molly 3 F APBT/L Auburn NY 7.53 1
Jenny Smith Duncan 2 M GSD Holliston MA 7.54 1
Pam Neumann Dexter Red 6 M CL Middletown CT 7.56 2 1
Tracy Karr Cornpop 3 M L/STAF Diamond Bar CA 7.58 1
Justin Morgan Jasmine 7 F GSP Uxbridge MA 7.59 1
Cathy Segura Ollie 11.5 M BL/x Huntington Beach CA 7.59 1 2
Amanda Baur Seven 11 F BC/WH Tulsa OK 7.60 1
Liz Hendrickx Carson 9 M L Lake City FL 7.62 3 2
Ed Florentino Moonshine 2.5 F L Saugus MA 7.63 1 1
Colleen Riley Titan 10 M APBT Dedham MA 7.63 1
Sherry Uroff Rosie 5 F BL Whittier CA 7.68 1
Veronica Dalton Joy 1.5 F NSDTR Norwood MA 7.69 1 1
Michael Cimonette Maddie 11m F BL Pittsford VT 7.69 1 1
Janet Greene Spencer 1.9 M BL Jamul CA 7.69 1
Chandler Dobbs Finnley 5 M BC Auburn AL 7.73 1 1
Jean Hendrickx Cora 6 F L Lake City FL 7.75 1
Brittany Griner Rip 5 M ACD Chiefland FL 7.75 1 1
Tod Hoffstatter Spunky 2.5 F BLKCUR/x Round Top NY 7.75 1
Amanda Mills Vigilante 6 M GSD Elba AL 7.75 1
Cia Fruitman Lexi 6.75 F BL/BC Glendale AZ 7.76 1 1
Robert Scalise Robbie 5 F BC Tonawanda NY 7.77 1 2
Eva Ojolick Dreamer 2 F NSDRT Bradenton FL 7.80 1
Eddie Lamberth Smokey Joe 9.5 M CL Macon GA 7.84 1
Christine Graham Wilma 6.25 F ACD Thomasville NC 7.85 1
Justin Morgan Molly 12.9 F YL Uxbridge MA 7.87 1
Peggy Stahr Petey 11m M GR North Augusta SC 7.89 1 1
Michelle Florida Roxi 6 F BLKCUR Auburn AL 7.91 2
Terri Costin Tilly 6 F CL/APBT South Berwick ME 7.91 2 1
Amy Gilson Lago 4 F LAG-ROM Charlotte MI 7.92 1
Joanne Shear Newton 8 M BL/x Holbrook MA 7.94 1 1
Bryan Raposa Mikado 5 M L Franklin NH 7.97 1
Kristin Landau Philomena 10 F CBR Bokeelia FL 7.99 1 1



Lisa Podielsky Charley 11.5 F BL Lakeville MA 8.00 4
Kristy Rabczak Snitch 2 F GR Warwick RI 8.03 1
Tabitha Cornelius Houlihan 7 F BL Middleboro MA 8.06 1
Cindy McManus Lukas 1.5 M ROT Savannah GA 8.06 1
Colleen Goularte Josie 2 F L Chapel Hill NC 8.08 1
Susan Ronan Sadie 9 F GR Brookfield CT 8.09 2
Carole Plyler Finley 3.5 M GR Grovetown GA 8.12 1
Laura Lang Libby 9 F YL Canastota NY 8.12 4
Dawn Jauernik MaliKai 3 M BSD-M Jacksonville NC 8.12 2
Deb Watson Sadie 11 F ACD/M/PIN/PIT/BOXKalamazoo MI 8.12 2
Pam Martin Donut 5 F AUS/x Garland TX 8.13 2
Victoria Meyer Valkyrie 1.8 F DAL Fishkill NY 8.13 1
Marina Daniels Oliver 6.5 M GSP Highlands NC 8.16 1
Robin Sullivan Braxton 4 M GSD Bossier City LA 8.17 1
Isabel Garten Dude 1 M BSD-M Brookston TX 8.18 1
Gull Gullicksen Ant 1.4 M AS Middleboro MA 8.19 1
Anne Lowry Gryphon 4 F GR Gainesville FL 8.20 1
Grace Gajdos Aurora 7.5 F BL Poughquag NY 8.25 5
Joanne Nunes Kylo 11.9 M GSD/x Worthington MA 8.25 5
Kelly Rose Lenny 1.1 M BSD-M Attleboro MA 8.25 1
Robert Shipman Maxine 2 F ESHEP Fulton NY 8.28 1
Emily Chester Seger 1 M L Auburn AL 8.28 1
Dawn Mlatecek Zion 11 M YL Eastpoint FL 8.28 1
Kim Walker Brutus 2 M GSD Johnston SC 8.29 2
Jackie Tew Freyja 4 F BSD-L Glastonbury CT 8.29 1
Emily Catignani Tilly 8 F BL Centerville MA 8.31 5
Renee Hall Phoebe 4 F GR Bethlehem PA 8.34 1
Mike Dike Shiphrah 11m F BSD-M Terrell TX 8.37 1
Melanie Hudson Vesper 3 M BSD-M Olean NY 8.37 1
Ginny Potter Pooh 1 F YL Upatoi GA 8.42 1
Melissa Ann Dziadosz Caira 1.9 F GSD Alden NY 8.43 1
Suzy Beyer Dooley 4 M ISET Central Square NY 8.43 3
Terry VonHagn Mya 11 F GSD/x Bath NY 8.44 1
Dee Bramble Dew 2 F ESHEP Cato NY 8.45 1
Lindsey Hinds Zilla F BSD-M Forney TX 8.49 1
Philip Hague Danny 5 M L Oakland ME 8.50 1
Tara Calderon Pepper 7 F BL/GSD Granda Hills CA 8.55 1
Mackenzie Perkins Penelope 6 F L Syracuse NY 8.56 1



Rachel Forbus Riggs 1 M GR/STDPDL Auburn Al 8.61 3
Adelynn Hodor Rebel 5 M GSP Macon GA 8.69 1
Julie DeKing Tanner 7 M GR Cicero NY 8.72 2
Caitlyn Mazza Tux 4 M AS Merrimack NH 8.72 1
Colleen Riley Boone 11 M ABD/x Dedham MA 8.82 1
Linda Abrams Pearl 12 F BL Milford MA 8.84 1
Barry Davis Rocky 5 M L/x Middleboro MA 8.84 1
Lindsey Hinds Zen M BC Forney TX 8.93 1
Petronella Payne Lily Belle 3.9 F GSD Clarks Hill SC 8.95 3
Stephanie King Bailey 6 F GR/BMD Pembroke ONT-CA 8.97 1
Brystol Carter Jade 1 F ACD Chiefland FL 9.09 2
Renee Hall Bo 2 F GR Bethlehem PA 9.12 1
Mikayla Catherman Gunner 6 M CL Marietta NY 9.25 1
Anita Lassiter Beau 8.5 M BL Mesa AZ 9.32 2
Maureen Walsh Gertie 0.9 F GR Needham MA 9.34 1
Meaghan Arpe Ace 4 M JRT/X Liberty NC 9.60 1
Christy M Oja Glacier 6 F WS Milford PA 9.62 1
Anje Foster Zayne 10 M BC Dallas GA 9.63 1
Kim Wager Charlotte 8 F ESHEP Weedsport NY 9.70 3
Jennifer Hunter Eddie 3 M ECS Columbus GA 9.76 1
Katelynn Sherrell Ruger 2 M CAT Willington CT 9.77 1
Chandler Dobbs Huck 1 M BC Auburn AL 9.98 2
Maggie Lundquist Fig 4.5 M PUMI Traverse City MI 10.09 1
Colleen Goularte Stephanie 11M F L Chapel Hill NC 10.30 1
MelloDee Middleton Mango 2 F GSD Princeton TX 10.85 1
Joseph Garceau NevaeH 1 F GR/POODL Nassau NY 10.94 1
Jacob McKee-Gratton Kayak 10 F GR Arlington VT 11.84 1


